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BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 
 

ILLINOIS POWER  
GENERATING COMPANY, 

) 
) 
) 

 

 )  
Petitioner, )  
 )  
v. )  
 ) PCB 2024-055 

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL 
PROTECTION AGENCY, 

) 
) 

 

 
           Respondent. 

) 
) 

 
 

  

 

 

 NOTICE OF FILING 
 
To:  See Attached Service List (Via Electronic Filing) 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned filed today with the Office of the Clerk of 

the Illinois Pollution Control Board by electronic filing the following ENTRY OF 

APPEARANCE, a copy of which is attached hereto and hereby served upon you. 

Respectfully submitted, 
 

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 
AGENCY 
 
By:    /s/ Mallory Meade    

 Assistant Attorney General 
               Environmental Bureau 
               500 South Second Street 
               Springfield, Illinois 62706   
               (217) 299-8343 

                     mallory.meade@ilag.gov 
                     ARDC No. 6345981                                                      

 
 
 
 
Dated: March 14, 2024 
 

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 03/14/2024
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SERVICE LIST 

 
Joshua R. More 
Bina Joshi 
Samuel A. Rasche 
ARENTFOX SCHIFF LLP 
233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 7100 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 
Joshua.More@afslaw.com 
Bina.Joshi@afslaw.com 
Sam.Rasche@afslaw.com 
Attorneys for Illinois Power Generating Company 
 
Carol Webb 
Hearing Officer 
Illinois Pollution Control Board 
1021 North Grand Avenue East 
P.O. Box 19274 
Springfield, IL 62794-9274 
carol.webb@illinois.gov 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 03/14/2024
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BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 

 
 

ILLINOIS POWER  
GENERATING COMPANY, 

) 
) 
) 

 

 )  
Petitioner, )  
 )  
v. )  
 ) PCB 2024-055 

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL 
PROTECTION AGENCY, 

) 
) 

 

 
           Respondent. 

) 
) 

 
 

  

   
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

 
 On behalf of the Respondent, the ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 

AGENCY, MALLORY MEADE, Assistant Attorney General of the State of Illinois, hereby enters 

her appearance as attorney of record in this matter. 

      Respectfully submitted, 
 
 ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 
 AGENCY 
 
 

By:    /s/ Mallory Meade    
 Assistant Attorney General 

               Environmental Bureau 
               500 South Second Street 
               Springfield, Illinois 62706   
               (217) 299-8343 

                     mallory.meade@ilag.gov 
                     ARDC No. 6345981                                                      

 
 
   

 
  

Dated: March 14, 2024 
 

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 03/14/2024
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I did on March 14, 2024, prior to 5:00 PM, cause to be served by electronic 
mail, a true and correct copy of the following instruments entitled NOTICE OF FILING and 
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE, containing 4 pages, to: 

 
Joshua R. More 
Bina Joshi 
Samuel A. Rasche 
ARENTFOX SCHIFF LLP 
233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 7100 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 
Joshua.More@afslaw.com 
Bina.Joshi@afslaw.com 
Sam.Rasche@afslaw.com 

 
Carol Webb 
Hearing Officer 
Illinois Pollution Control Board 
1021 North Grand Avenue East 
P.O. Box 19274 
Springfield, IL 62794-9274 
carol.webb@illinois.gov 

 
s/ Cathy Formigoni 
Cathy Formigoni 

     Paralegal 
     Environmental Bureau 

cathy.formigoni@ilag.gov  
 
 Under penalties as provided by law pursuant to Section 1-109 of the Code of Civil 
Procedure, the undersigned certifies that the statements set forth in this Certificate of Service are 
true and correct, except as to matters therein stated to be on information and belief and as to such 
matters the undersigned certifies as aforesaid that she verily believes the same to be true.  

 
 

s/ Cathy Formigoni 
Cathy Formigoni 

     Paralegal 
     Environmental Bureau 

cathy.formigoni@ilag.gov  
 
 
 
 

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 03/14/2024




